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Pernod Ricard
South Africa

Building 6, Country Club Estate, 21 Woodlands Drive

Woodmead, Sandton, GAUTENG, 2191 : i
Fhone: 011 802 DEO0 Fax: 011 802 0620 (
e e RRE NO; 1994/004226/07 ..

e e At No: 4670144973 -

Inkulueko Hotels Ltd no:m_nzmm. wen | Uonzo e “ 1531544
Garden Court Ulundi Garden Court Ulund; ) _umnm. : 2024-12-17
35 Princess Magogo Street 35 Princess Magogo Street n_._m_“o_.znq. S « 22074
Ulundi 0 Ulundi 0 u_.m_._n: 7 _u_m_.:." _ KZND
5 Sma__ocmm LL: { Ref:1725
OrderNo: ' ' 137859750
:a_:_m._, License: . KZNLA/1607140023

30 Days from
statement 0%

:m:.. :c_.:rE.. ..

S o i

250230 Olmeca Silver 12 X 750mp{'43% .0000 uwm.wm
Total VAT " Totalincluding |

Hw_o.mo 850.25

cobTotal 850.25

T REIEY

Account No: rrkdeg023 Signature:

Branch SOUTH AFRICA L. Date:

7

£ .. =mnm=..mn_ _= woon o_.amq o: vmsm_ﬂ 3 2.4032 ..
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Pernod Ricard
South Africa
Bullding 6, Country Club Estate, 21 Woodlands Drive
Woodmead, Sandton, GAUTENG, 2191
Phene: 011 802 0600 Fax: 011 302 0620
s e o 1904/00A TN " P ; , : . ; s
. Mat No: 4670144973 i o Tax Involce ; c :
Inkulueko Hotels Ltd DocNo: = . | 1531544
Date: ol 20268-12-17
Hw _u_.h_qmmmm Mapgogo Street ww vq_“_qwmmm Magogo Street Customer: \ | 22074
undi undi PR !
Branch/Plant: . | KZND
: LL: . | Ref:1725
| 1378597 50
| KZNLA/1607140023
Buyer's VAT:
ey o Days from
503371618 s 0 payment Term: __| statement 0%

250230 Olmeca Silver 12 X 750ml 43% .0000 EA 3.00 246.45 0.00

Yotal Including

Total VAT

- wma..m_m
coDTotal 850.25

e g Detlls o T TR ok
Account No; *EEEEEG023 Signature:
Branch SOUTH AFRICA Date:
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Priscilla Ramlall

T P e CrTEC o
From: Neo Phori <neo.phori@pernod-ricard.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 18 December 2024 16:29
To: Dudu Mbele; Anitia Backhouse (ext.); shamonley.dewaal@pernod-ricard.com
Cc: Priscilla Ramlall
Subject; RE: PRSALETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

Hi Dudu
Please cancel the order as the account is on hold and being handed over to legal.

Kind Regards

Neo Phori
Accounts Receivable Clerk | Pernod Ricard South Africa

From: Dudu Mbele <dudu@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 1:29 PM

To: Anitia Backhouse (ext.) <anitia.backhouse-ext@pernad-ricard.com>; Neo Phori <neo.phori@pernod-ricard.com>; Shamonley De Waal <shamonley.dewaal@pernod-
ricard.com>

Cc: Priscilla Ramlall <priscilla@Irsa.co.za>

Subject: RE: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

[WARNING] Beware of Phishing — This is an external email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi @shamonley.dewaal@pernod-ricard.com and @Neo Phori we have another order for them going out next week Monday.

From: Anitia Backhouse (ext.} <anitia.backhouse-ext@pernod-ricard.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 18 December 2024 11:32

To: Neo Phori <neo.phori@pernod-ricard.com>; Dudu Mbele <dudu@I|rsa.co.za>
Cc: Priscilla Ramlall <priscilla@lrsa.co.za>; shamonley.dewaal@pernod-ricard.com
Subject: RE: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi




Account has been reactivated, please let me know once done

Anitia Backhouse {ext.)
Master Data Specialist | Pernod Ricard South Africa

From: Neo Phori <neo.phori@pernod-ricard.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 9:53 AM

To: Dudu Mbele <dudu@Irsa.cg.za>; Anitia Backhouse (ext.) <anitia.backhouse-ext@pernad-ricard.com>
Cc: Priscilla Ramlall <priscilla@|rsa.co.za>; Shamonley De Waal <shamonley.dewaal@pernod-ricard.com>
Subject: RE: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

Good Day Anitia

Could the below error be due the hold on the account...if it is.....kindly take it off hold so that they can process the credit and @ccmc.z_ﬂm“m let Anitia know when the credit
is done so that she can put it back on hold

Kind Regards

Neo Phori
Accounts Receivable Clerk | Pernod Ricard South Africa

From: Dudu Mhbele <dudu@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 9:42 AM

To: Shamonley De Waal <shamonley.dewaal@pernod-ricard.com>

Cc: Neo Phori <neo.phori@pernod-ricard.com; Priscilla Ramlall <priscilla@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: FW: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

[WARNING] Beware of Phishing — This is an external email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Shamonley

Friendly reminder to assist below.

Kind regards



Dudu

From: Dudu Mbele <dudu@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 December 2024 18:40

To: shamonley.dewaal@pernod-ricard.com

Cc: Neo Phori <neg.phori@pernod-ricard.com>; Priscilla Ramlall <priscilla@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: RE: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

Hi Shamonley

Please see below error when we passing the credit for Garden Court
Claims Other - Sales Order Detail Ravisions

\\ X “H‘.«u/\ MDAB ........ Row ,‘.-.i“...w..w Hﬁn__m

—p

Please look for the highlighted fields or use Go To Error links to move the focus lo the control with the emvor, comrect the entries, and resubmit your request.

Branch/Plant _ KZHD

Sold To _ _ Order Date _‘mwm._.mwmh .........

Ship To ! | Cust PO [as03371618 )

Currency [zaR Exchange Rate | Base ZAR #3 Foreign
Records 1-5
— (7@ Quantity Secondary Secondary tem “Ln  Foreign Foreign Branch/ :
L _.im Ordered Ui Quantity - UoM Number Ty  Unit Price Extended Price Plant Lacalion
] 6.0000 EA 101253 C .0000 KZND
1 1.0008 EA 250531 C Q000 KZND
0 3.000% EA 250230 C 0000 KZND
Open Applications Recent Reporis £ Favorites 2006202 C .. 1000 KZND




Kind regards

Dudu

From: Neo Phori <neoc.phori@pernod-ricard.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 December 2024 15:04

To: Dudu Mbele <dudu@®@Irsa.ce.za>; Priscilla Ramlall <priscilla@lrsa.co.za>; shamonley.dewaal@pernod-ricard.com

Cc: Simo Mbatha <Simo.Mbatha@southernsun.com>; Nitesh Soogrim <Nitesh.Soogrim@southernsun.com>; Pranishwar Maharaj <pranishwar.maharaj@pernod-
ricard.com>; Vincent Msowoya <Vincent.Msoweya@pernod-ricard.com>; Mbali Mkhize <Mbali.Mkhize@southernsun.com>

Subject: RE: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

Good Day Dudu
Please pass a credit for the below inveice1530567
According to the client they did not take the stock.

Kind Regard

Neo Phori
Accounts Receivable Clerk | Pernod Ricard South Africa

From: Mbali Mkhize <Mbali.Mkhize @southernsun.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 2:26 PM

To: Neo Phori <neo.phori@pernod-ricard.com>; Vincent Msowoya <Vincent.Msowoya@pernod-ricard.com>; Pranishwar Maharaj <pranishwar.maharaj@pernod-
ricard.com>

Cc: Simo Mbatha <Simo.Mbatha@southernsun.com>; Nitesh Soogrim <Nitesh.Soogrim@southernsun.com:

Subject: RE: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

m You don't often get email from mbali.mkhize@southernsun.com. Learn why this is important

[WARNING] Beware of Phishing — This is an external email. Do not click links or open attachments uniess you trust the sender and know the content is safe.
Hi Neo

We did not accept the order or signed anything.



We only took this picture to raise with you today.

This order was for September and on our side when we did not receive the order in September, we cancelled this order on SAP as we can not leave accounts open
this long.

Please also the guestion in yellow so that we know how to move forward with Pernod, can we continue to use the account?

Please also advise if our Sales rep from you guys has changed as we have not heard from Vincent from the time he was hear to meet with when there was an issue?
Thanks

From: Neo Phori <neo.phori@pernod-ricard.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 December 2024 13:18

To: Mbali Mkhize <Mbali.Mkhize@southernsun.com>; Vincent Msowoya <Vincent.Msowova@pernod-ricard.com>; Pranishwar Maharaj <pranishwar.maharai@pernod-
ricard.com>

Cc: Simo Mbatha <Simo.Mbatha@southernsun.com>; Nitesh Soogrim <Nitesh.Soogrim@southernsun.com>

Subject: RE: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

** External Mail **

Hi Mbali
Thank you for bringing this to my attention...not sure how this order got released.
Please send a copy of a signed returned note so that | can follow up with the warehouse regarding your credit for this Invoice

Kind Regards

Neo Phori
Accounts Receivable Clerk | Pernod Ricard South Africa

From: Mbali Mkhize <Mbali.Mkhize@southernsun.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 12:24 PM

To: Vincent Msowoya <Vincent.Msoweya@pernod-ricard.com>; Pranishwar Maharaj <pranishwar.maharaji@pernod-ricard.com>; Neo Phori <neo.phori@pernod-
ricard.com>

Cc: Simo Mbatha <Simo.Mbatha@southernsun.com>; Nitesh Soogrim <Nitesh.Soogrim@southernsun.com>

Subject: FW: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi




Prpteres- §

You don't often get email from mbali.mkhize@southernsun.com. Learn why this is important

[WARNING] Beware of Phishing ~ This is an external email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Good day Vincent and Neo,

| hope you are well.

Please can | raise this concern and ﬂozoéim up on our account.

We were under the impression that our account had issues and on hold. | am not aware if this was resolved or not.

The concern is that on the 16™ we received stock that we ordered in September and we were informed that we would not receive it. This order was cancelled on
SAP in September and yesterday it was delivered out of the blue with the same SAP number that was cancelled.

We returned it as we have not cleared anything with you first and alse we did not need this stock at this moment.
Please advise a way forward. Do we resume with orders? Is our account still on hold?

Thanks






Um“zmiﬁaénm % Conditions V" Texts.

=Ie

- “Address | Communication

.ﬁL Standard PO ~4503371618! Suppler 102651 Pernad Ricerd SA (Pty) L.| Doc. date - '04.09.2024|

04.09. Nowﬁ

_H_ Active Ordered | 0 BT 0.00 ZAR
| £ Not Yet Sent Delvered ¢ BT 0.00 ZAR
_ R Not Delvered still to Qm_a. _ 0 BT 0.00 ZAR
| B Not Invoiced Invoiced 0 BT 0.00 ZAR
Down nm,mgnm 0.00 ZAR
I Material |Short Text :5 Quan... _o...mmm_z. Date |NetPrice |Curr.[Per  MatlGroup |Pint |Stor. Locatien
52054  Jameson Select Reserve 750m 6BT 05.08. mamp 435.00ZAR Whiskey Garden Cour..Cellar .
tmrwlm. _ ._.mn_c_u o_amﬂ ma_m_wwaa_ 1BT om om m.um  246.45 m__m, .__._n__cm:_. mmam: Cour.. nm_wmﬁ |
.m.mam. | Tequila Qamnm.wmam;moi 38T 05.09. momﬁ 246, »mmww .. Liqueur Garden Cour.. nmmmﬂ
2769 ‘Absolut V <o&m wma_.:_ 238. mo NE»_ .. White Spirts Garden Cour.. nmm_m_. |

From: Nitesh Soogrim <Nitesh. moomn:._ @southernsun.com:

Sent: Tuesday, 26 November 2024 16:54

To: Mbali Mkhize <Mbali.Mkhize @southernsun.com>

Subject: RE: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

HI Mbali,

No response received from Vincent regarding may last email to him.

Regards

1BT 05.09.2024°




From: Nitesh Soogrim <Nitesh.Soogrim@southernsun.com>

Sent: Thursday, 07 November 2024 13:42

To: Vincent Msowoya <Vincent.Msowoya@pernod-ricard.com>

Cc: Mbali Mkhize <Mbali.Mkhize @southernsun.com:>

Subject: FW: PRSA;LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

Hi Vincent,
Please refer attached your last correspondence to Mbali refers feedback to be provided on any updates. You r accounts department has sent us a letter of demand.

Thanks,
Nitesh

Fram: Neo Phori <neg.phori@pernod-ricard.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 7, 2024 12:43 PM

To: Nitesh Soogrim <Nitesh.Socgrim@southernsun.com>

Cc: Vincent Msowaya <Vincent.Msowoya@pernod-ricard.com>: Pranishwar Maha raj <pranishwar.maharaj@pernod-ricard.com>
Subject: FW: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

** External Mail **
Geod Day
Please find attached

Kind Regards

Neo Phori
Accounts Receivable Clerk | Pernod Ricard South Africa

From: Pranishwar Maharaj <pranishwar.maharaj@pernod-ricard.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 7, 2024 12:39 PM

To: Neo Phori <neo.phori@pernod-ricard.com>

Subject: RE: PRSA:LETTER OF DEMAND 22074 Garden Court Ulundi

Approved



Mbali Mkhize
General Manager

m: 073 618 8559

t: 035 870 1012

Garden Court Ulundi
Princess Magogo Street | Ulundi
Kwazulu Natal | 3838

southernsun.com

NN

Southern Sun is proud to be a B-BBEE Level 1 Contributor

Disclaimer:

This email is intended for the designated recipient(s) only, and may be confidential. non-public and proprietary to the business entities operated by the Southern Sun and its Subsidiaries. Unauthorised reading,
distribution, copying or other use of this communication is prohibited and may be unlawful. Receipt by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) should not be deemad a waiver of any privilege or protection. If you are
not the intended recipient or if you believe that you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies from your computer system without reading, saving, distributing or using it
in any manner. Although it has been checked for viruses and other malicious software (malware}, we do not warrant, represent or guarantee in any way that this communication is free of malvare or potentially
damaging defects. All liability for any actual or alleged loss, damage, or injury arising out of or resulting in any way from the receipt. opening or use of this email is expressly disclaimed.

(bitps:/iwww southernsun comfour-hotel-brands).

DISCLAIMER This message may contain information which is confidential, private or privileged in nature. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not peruse, use,
disseminate, distribute or copy this message or file which is attached to this message. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-
mail, facsimile or telephone and thereafter return and/or destroy the original message. Any views of this communication are those of the sender except where the sender
specifically states them to be those of Liquor Runners South Africa with Registered Office at 254 OR Tambao Drive, Hamilton, Bloemfontein, 9301, (+27) 51 435 4711. Please
note that the recipient must scan this e-mail and any attached files for viruses. While we do everything possible to protect information from viruses, we do not accept any
liability of whatever nature for any loss, damage or expense resulting directly or indirectly from the access and/or downloading of any files which are attached to this e-mail
message.
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Pernod Ricard South Africa

Ty

Building 6, Counlry Club Eslate GAUTENG ZA 2191

Phone: +264 01

1 802 0600 Fax: +264 011 802 0600

Reg MNo: 1994/004226/07

Val No: 4670144973

STOCK CLAIMS

DOC NO: 214129
BUYER: Garden Court Ulundi CONSIGNEE: Garden Court Ulundi Date 202411219
35 Princess Magogo Street 35 Princess Magogo Street Customer 22074
Brn/Plt KZND
Related P.O,
Ulundi Ulundi Qrder Nbr 149191 CO
Q b] Currency ZAR
Page 1
Vessel: Vat. No, 401011300
Container [D:
Shipping Terms:
Request Date Customer P.O,
202411219 4503371618
Ln Description ltem Lot uom Shipped Unit Prico uoM Qty Volume(l} Volume (M3}  NetWelght Total
Number Number Pricing Pallets Amount
1.000 Olmeca Silver 12 X 750ml 43% 250230 EA -3.00 246.4500 EA -0 -2.25 -0.0055 -399.00 -738.35
-3.00 246,4500 -0 -2.25 -0.0055 -359.00 -739.35
Terms 30 Days from statement 0% Net Due 2025/01/30 Tax Rate 15% Sales Tax -110.50  Total Order -850.25
Date
UCR Reference: 20241219 11:40:40
Bank: Citibank ZAR UserlD: MBELED
Account Ne / Branch: TreveeE023 F SOUTH AFRICA RSG5A001 2ZA43000014




